VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
: _ g ——— Water Wells
e NERGY== - Geo-Loop Installation
D_E VELOPMENT
Phone: 913-557-9083
I N c 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fa:;ne 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
SCZ Resources, LLC
Kendall Dice #D-41
API #15-001-31,049
July 17 - July 18, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
5 soil/clay 5
33 lime 38
22 shale 60
15 lime 75
49 shale 124
2 lime 126
5 shale 131
41 lime 172
12 shale 184
8 lime 192
6 shale 198
3 lime 201
3 shale 204
4 lime 208
1 shale 209
14 lime 223
4 shale 227
9 lime 236
2 shale 238
16 lime 253 il show
3 shale 256
20 lime 276 base of the Kansas City
109 shale 385
8 sand 393 limey green sand
41 shale 434
16 lime : 450
6 shale 456
1 silty shale 457
1 broken sand 458 50% brown sand 50% shale ok bleeding
1. silty shale 459
1 broken sand 460 40% sand 60% shale ok bleeding gassy
2 oil sand 462 brown good bleeding, gassy
5 limey sand 467 green, no show
13 shale 480
9 silty shale 489
7 shale 496
3 lime 499
44 shale 543
1 © lime 544
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Drilled a2 9 7/8" hole to 20'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 868’
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549

568

606

612

613

622 oil show

625

626

631

634

694

695

705

706

709

711

721

722

125

726

755

756

769

770

776

777 30% brown sand 70% shale

782

786 brown good bleeding

788 40% hard brown sand 60% shale
light bleeding

790

803

804

806

808

810 brown & white, good bleeding

815

824

832

835

843 white sand & green shale no show

844

845

868 TD

Set 20' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 4 sacks cement.
Set 858' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, and 1 clamp.



